
Coaching Contact List – Trinity High School

Fall Sports

Football – Coach Marlon Morris – Mmorris@randolph.k12.nc.us

Cheerleading – Coach Angie Davis – Adavis@randolph.k12.nc.us

Boys Soccer – Coach Mike Sink – Mdsoccercoachths@gmail.com

Girls Tennis – Coach Paige Hudson – phudson@randolph.k12.nc.us

Cross Country – Coach Dwayne Allen – d1allen@randolph.k12.nc.us

Girls Golf – Coach Riley Grubb – rgrubb@randolph.k12.nc.us

Volleyball – Coach Rodney Kirby – rkirby@randolph.k12.nc.us

Winter Sports

Boys Basketball – Coach Tim Kelly – tkelly@randolph.k12.nc.us

Girls Basketball - Coach Mike Sink – Mdsoccercoachths@gmail.com

Wrestling – Coach Brandon Coggins – bcoggins@randolph.k12.nc.us

Indoor Track – Coach Dwayne Allen – d1allen@randolph.k12.nc.us

Spring Sports

Baseball – Coach Ryan Spencer – rspencer@randolph.k12.nc.us

Softball – Coach Tori Butler – vjbutler1@yahoo.com

Outdoor Track – Coach Dwayne Allen – d1allen@randolph.k12.nc.us

Girls Soccer - Coach Mike Sink – Mdsoccercoachths@gmail.com

Boys Golf - Coach Rodney Kirby – rkirby@randolph.k12.nc.us

Boys Tennis - Coach Paige Hudson – phudson@randolph.k12.nc.us

Other Important Contacts

Athletic Director – Coach Robert Mitchell – rmitchell@randolph.k12.nc.us

Athletic Trainer – Mary Sult - mary.sult@randolphhealth.org

Assistant Principal – Mr. Rogers – j2rogers@randolph.k12.nc.us

Assistant Principal – Mrs. Burkhart - jburkhart@randolph.k12.nc.us

Principal – Dr. Toth - btoth@randolph.k12.nc.us
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